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Peacebuilding Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th-29th November 2018

Table 1
Q1. Which of the following statements comes closest to your view?
Base: All respondents

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (@ (h) (0] ()] (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)
Unweighted base 2008 999 1009 249 293 343 362 302 459 542 705 761 520 579 387 522 290 802
Weighted base 2008 980 1028 223 347 321 355 297 464 570 676 761 548 564 408 488 315 844
The UK government 599 347 252 38 66 86 117 107 185 104 203 292 176 161 119 142 89 240
should spend more on 30% 35%B 24% 17% 19% 27%CD 33%CD 36%CDE 40%CDEf 18% 30%I 38%IJ 32% 29% 29% 29% 28% 28%
defence than it does on
peacebuilding
The UK government 609 262 347 69 106 95 95 100 145 175 190 244 153 175 140 141 99 238
should spend about the 30% 27% 34%A 31% 30% 29% 27% 34%f 31% 31% 28% 32% 28% 31% 34%I| 29% 31% 28%
same on peacebuilding
as it does on defence
The UK government 405 224 182 66 89 58 68 44 80 155 126 124 142 115 63 86 73 167
should spend more on 20% 23%B 18% 30%EFGH 26%EfGH 18% 19% 15% 17% 27%JK 19% 16% 26%mNO 20%n 15% 18% 23% 20%
peacebuilding than it
does on defence
Don't know 395 147 248 49 87 82 76 47 54 136 158 101 78 113 85 119 54 199
20% 15% 24%A 22%gH 25%GH 26%GH 21%gH 16% 12% 24%K 23%K 13% 14% 20%L 21%L 24%L 17% 24%P
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig/h - ilj/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes




Peacebuilding Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th-29th November 2018

Table 2
Q1. Which of the following statements comes closest to your view?
Base: All respondents

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North  North  Humb- Mid- Mid-  East- South  South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) ()] (i) ()] (k) () (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2008 1736 171 101 84 217 165 170 144 196 264 307 189 1092 916
Weighted base 2008 1733 175 100* 84* 231 169 179 147 193 271 281 179 1159 849
The UK government 599 533 40 26 21 81 54 61 52 57 59 90 57 329 270
should spend more on 30% 31%b 23% 26%  25% 35%BJ  32%bJ 34%BJ 36%BJ 29%j 22% 32%bJ  32%bJ 28% 32%
defence than it does on
peacebuilding
The UK government 609 522 50 36 29 59 45 53 50 58 81 97 51 336 272
should spend about the 30% 30% 29% 36%d 34%  26% 27% 30% 34%  30% 30% 35%D 29%  29% 32%
same on peacebuilding
as it does on defence
The UK government 405 335 58 13 18 48 22 29 29 35 75 44 35 240 165
should spend more on 20% 19% 33%AcDE13%  21%  21%e 13% 16%  20% 18% 28%EFHN6%  20%  21% 19%
peacebuilding than it FGHIKL Kl
does on defence
Don't know 395 344 26 25 17 43 47 36 16 43 57 50 36 253 142
20% 20% 15% 25%bG 20%g 18%g 28%BDGK0%G 11%  22%G  21%G 18%g 20%G 22%N 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hlilj/k/l - m/n
* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents




Page 3

Peacebuilding Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th-29th November 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Table 3
Q2. Which of the following statements comes closest to your view?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) ® (<)} (h) (0] (0)] () (0] (m) (n) (0) () (@)
Unweighted base 2008 999 1009 249 293 343 362 302 459 542 705 761 520 579 387 522 290 802
Weighted base 2008 980 1028 223 347 321 355 297 464 570 676 761 548 564 408 488 315 844
The UK government 1226 557 670 135 228 206 230 187 240 363 437 427 325 342 250 309 200 521
should stop selling 61% 57% 65%A 61%H 66%H 64%H 65%H 63%H 52% 64%K 65%K 56% 59% 61% 61% 63% 63% 62%
military equipment to
Saudi Arabia
The UK government 298 238 60 23 27 32 43 55 119 49 75 174 117 74 53 53 47 107
should continue to sell 15% 24%B 6% 10% 8% 10% 12%d 18%CDEF 26%CDEFG 9% 11% 23%IJ 21%MNO  13% 13% 1% 15% 13%
military equipment to
Saudi Arabia
Don't know 483 185 298 65 93 83 82 55 105 158 165 161 106 148 104 126 68 216
24% 19% 29%A 29%Gh 27%G 26%G 23% 19% 23% 28%K 24% 21% 19% 26%L 26%L 26%L 22% 26%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig/h - ilj/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes




Peacebuilding Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th-29th November 2018

Table 4
Q2. Which of the following statements comes closest to your view?
Base: All respondents

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North  Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South  South  Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (i) ()] (k) () (m) (n)
Unweighted base 2008 1736 171 101 84 217 165 170 144 196 264 307 189 1092 916
Weighted base 2008 1733 175 100* 84* 231 169 179 147 193 271 281 179 1159 849
The UK government 1226 1049 115 62 63 129 100 97 81 124 181 178 94 721 506
should stop selling 61% 61% 66%dFgL62% 75%DEFG6% 59% 54% 56% 65%dfL  67%DFGL3%fL 53% 62% 60%
military equipment to hkL
Saudi Arabia
The UK government 298 257 24 17 8 41 26 28 33 18 34 34 34 154 145
should continue to sell 15% 15% 14% 17%i 10% 18%lk  15% 15% 23%bClJ10% 13% 12% 19%clk 13% 17%M
military equipment to K
Saudi Arabia
Don't know 483 427 35 22 13 61 42 54 32 50 56 69 51 285 199
24% 25% 20% 22% 15% 26%c  25%c  30%BCJ 22% 26%c 21% 25%c  28%bCj 25%  23%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/elf/g/hlilj/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents




Peacebuilding Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th-29th November 2018

Table 5

Q3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The UK government's foreign and aid policy should be guided by respect for human rights and ending conflict
Base: All respondents

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0] (@) (h) (i) ()] (K) 0 (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

Unweighted base 2008 999 1009 249 293 343 362 302 459 542 705 761 520 579 387 522 290 802

Weighted base 2008 980 1028 223 347 321 355 297 464 570 676 761 548 564 408 488 315 844

NET: Agree 1434 727 707 177 242 210 245 225 336 419 454 560 419 410 277 329 228 591
71% 74%B 69% 79%DEFh  70% 65% 69% 76%Ef 72%e 74%J 67% 74%J 76%NO  73%0 68% 67% 73% 70%

Strongly agree (4) 577 289 289 77 114 85 108 76 117 191 193 193 163 178 100 136 86 241
29% 29% 28% 35%eGH 33%gH 26% 30% 26% 25% 34%jK 29% 25% 30% 32%N 25% 28% 27% 29%

Tend to agree (3) 857 438 419 100 128 125 137 149 219 228 261 367 256 231 177 192 142 350
43% 45% 41% 45%d 37% 39% 38% 50%DEF  47%DEF 40% 39% 48%1J 47%m0O  41% 43% 39% 45% 42%

Tend to disagree (2) 141 84 57 9 14 22 20 21 54 24 42 75 47 38 35 21 18 55
7% 9%B 6% 4% 4% 7% 6% 7% 12%CDEFg 4% 6% 10%IJ 9%0 7% 8%0 4% 6% 7%

Strongly disagree 1) 59 41 19 5 - 8 14 10 23 5 22 32 15 13 14 18 11 17
3% 4%B 2% 2%D - 2%D 4%D 3%D 5%D 1% 3%l 4%] 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2%

NET: Disagree 200 124 76 14 14 30 34 31 77 29 64 107 62 51 48 39 29 72
10% 13%B 7% 6% 4% 9%D 10%D 10%D 17%CDEFG 5% 10%I 14%\J 11%o0 9% 12%0 8% 9% 8%

Don't know 374 129 245 32 90 81 77 42 52 122 158 94 67 104 83 120 57 181
19% 13% 24%A 14% 26%CGH 25%CGH 22%CGH 14% 1% 21%K 23%K 12% 12% 18%L 20%L 25%LM 18% 21%

Mean 3.19 3.15 3.25A 3.31GH 3.39EFGH 3.19H 3.21H 3.14 3.04 3.35JK 3.21K 3.08 3.18 3.25N 3.12 3.21 3.18 3.23

Standard deviation 0.74 0.78 0.69 0.68 0.59 0.74 0.79 0.72 0.80 0.63 0.76 0.77 0.73 0.72 0.75 0.76 0.74 0.70

Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig/h - ilj/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes




Table 6

Peacebuilding Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th-29th November 2018

Q3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The UK government's foreign and aid policy should be guided by respect for human rights and ending conflict

Base: All respondents

Region Work Status
York-

shire & West  East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb-  Mid- Mid- East- South South Work- work-

Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing

(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) (@ (i) [ (k) 0 (m) (n)

Unweighted base 2008 1736 171 101 84 217 165 170 144 196 264 307 189 1092 916

Weighted base 2008 1733 175 100* 84* 231 169 179 147 193 271 281 179 1159 849

NET: Agree 1434 1231 134 69 52 179 109 122 96 139 209 199 126 819 615
1% 1% 76%CEg 69%  62% 77%CEfG 65% 68% 66% 2% 77%CEfG 71% "M% 71% 72%

Strongly agree (4) 577 479 73 25 26 60 23 48 41 60 95 79 46 327 251
29% 28% 42%ADEF 25%E 31%E  26%E 14% 27%E  28%E  31%E 35%dEl 28%E 26%E 28%  30%

GHiKL

Tend to agree (3) 857 752 61 44 26 119 86 74 55 79 114 120 80 493 364

43% 43%B 35% 44%  31% 51%BCfG 51%BCGit2% 37% 1% 42%c 43%c 45%bc 43%  43%
ljik j

Tend to disagree 2 141 120 11 9 6 15 9 15 11 12 15 18 19 73 68
7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 11%ej 6% 8%

Strongly disagree (1) 59 54 2 3 5 5 4 4 10 6 3 12 4 28 32
3% 3% 1% 3% 6%BJ 2% 2% 2% 7%BDefi 3% 1% 4%bJd 2% 2% 4%

Ji
NET: Disagree 200 174 13 13 11 20 12 19 22 18 18 30 23 101 99
10% 10% 8% 13%j  13%j 9% 7% 1% 15%bed 9% 7% 1% 13%J 9% 12%M

Don't know 374 327 28 18 21 32 47 37 29 36 44 52 29 239 135

19% 19% 16% 18%  25%Dj 14% 28%BDiJ21%d  20% 19% 16% 19% 16%  21%N 16%
KL
Mean 3.19 3.18 3.40ACD 3.11 3.15 3.17 3.06 3.17 3.08 3.24e 3.32DEf 3.16 3.13 3.22 3.17
EFGHIKL GHKL
Standard deviation 0.74 0.74 0.68 0.76 0.91 0.68 0.62 0.74 0.89 0.74 0.66 0.78 0.74 0.71 0.77
Standard error 0.02 0.02 0.06 0.08 0.11 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.02 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/elfig/hlilj/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents




Peacebuilding Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th-29th November 2018

Table 7
Q3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The UK government's foreign and aid policy should be guided by British business interests

Base: All respondents

Page 7

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Employment Sector

Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ 18-34 35-54 55+ AB C1 Cc2 DE Public vate

(a) (b) () (d) (e) () (@ (h) (i) ()] (K) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@)

Unweighted base 2008 999 1009 249 293 343 362 302 459 542 705 761 520 579 387 522 290 802

Weighted base 2008 980 1028 223 347 321 355 297 464 570 676 761 548 564 408 488 315 844

NET: Agree 783 440 343 88 118 126 122 124 205 206 248 329 231 216 166 170 121 338
39% 45%B 33% 40% 34% 39% 34% 42%df 44%DF 36% 37% 43%I1J 42%0 38% 41% 35% 38% 40%

Strongly agree (4) 201 117 84 26 29 38 28 36 44 55 66 80 58 52 44 46 33 95
10% 12%B 8% 12% 8% 12% 8% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10% 11%

Tend to agree (3) 582 323 259 62 89 88 94 88 161 151 182 249 173 164 122 124 88 243
29% 33%B 25% 28% 26% 27% 26% 30% 35%CcDEF 26% 27% 33%IJ 31%0 29% 30% 25% 28% 29%

Tend to disagree (2) 450 235 215 55 66 60 84 76 110 120 144 186 140 133 88 90 63 190
22% 24% 21% 25% 19% 19% 24% 25%de 24% 21% 21% 24% 26%0 24%0 22% 18% 20% 23%

Strongly disagree (1) 262 146 116 29 48 43 51 30 62 77 94 92 82 73 49 58 39 97
13% 15%B 1% 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 13% 13% 14% 12% 15% 13% 12% 12% 12% 11%

NET: Disagree 712 381 331 83 114 103 135 105 172 197 238 278 222 206 137 147 103 287
35% 39%B 32% 37% 33% 32% 38% 35% 37% 35% 35% 36% 41%n0O 37%0 34% 30% 33% 34%

Don't know 513 158 354 51 116 92 98 68 87 167 190 155 95 142 105 170 91 219
26% 16% 34%A 23% 33%CGH 29%H 28%H 23% 19% 29%K 28%K 20% 17% 25%L 26%L 35%LMN  29% 26%

Mean 2.48 2.50 2.46 2.50 243 2.53 2.39 2.57F 2.49 2.46 245 2.52 2.46 2.46 2.53 2.50 2.51 2.54

Standard deviation 0.93 0.94 0.92 0.94 0.96 0.98 0.93 0.90 0.90 0.95 0.95 0.90 0.93 0.92 0.93 0.95 0.95 0.93

Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/fig/h - ilj/k - I/m/n/o - p/q

Prepared by ComRes




Table 8

Peacebuilding Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 28th-29th November 2018

Q3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
The UK government's foreign and aid policy should be guided by British business interests
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

NET: Disagree

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

Region Work Status
York-
shire & West East Not
NET: Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Work-  work-
Total England land Wales East West erside lands lands ern London East West ing ing
(a) (b) (h) (c) (d) (e) (f) [(s) (i) [ (k) () (m) (n)
2008 1736 171 101 84 217 165 170 144 196 264 307 189 1092 916
2008 1733 175 100* 84~ 231 169 179 147 193 271 281 179 1159 849
783 689 54 41 32 94 52 92 55 77 98 17 72 459 324
39% 40%B 31% 40% 37% 41%be 31% 51%BcdE  38% 40%be  36% 42%BE  40%be  40% 38%
GlJkI
201 183 11 7 10 28 13 29 19 17 27 24 17 128 73
10% 1% 6% 7% 11% 12%b 8% 16%BEHi  13%b 9% 10% 9% 9% 11%n 9%
iKI
582 506 43 34 22 67 39 63 37 60 71 92 55 331 252
29% 29% 24% 34%e 26% 29% 23% 35%BEg] 25% 31% 26% 33%bE  31% 29% 30%
450 397 37 16 12 60 37 36 39 38 63 70 41 253 197
22% 23% 21% 16% 15% 26%ch 22% 20% 26%ch  20% 23% 25%ch  23% 22% 23%
262 200 43 19 13 27 19 14 16 21 42 28 20 136 126
13% 12% 25%ADEF18%aFK 15%f 12% 11% 8% 1% 1% 16%Fk  10% 1% 12% 15%m
GIJKL
712 597 81 34 25 87 55 50 55 60 106 99 62 389 323
35% 34% 46%ACEF34% 30% 38%f 33% 28% 37% 31% 39%F 35% 34% 34% 38%m
hIKL
513 447 40 25 27 50 62 37 36 56 67 66 45 311 202
26% 26% 23% 25% 32%df  22% 37%BDFG 21% 25% 29%f 25% 23% 25% 27% 24%
hJKL
2.48 2.52B 2.16 2.38 2.49B 2.53B 2.43B 2.75BdE  2.53B 2.53B 2.41B 2.52B 2.51B 2.53N 242
gHiJKL
0.93 0.92 0.97 0.96 1.03 0.92 0.92 0.89 0.94 0.90 0.97 0.86 0.90 0.93 0.93
0.02 0.03 0.08 0.11 0.14 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.03 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - a/h - b/c/d/e/f/g/hlilj/k/l - m/n

* small base

Prepared by ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents




